
August 31, 2015 

Monsanto Company 
800 N Lindbergh Blvd 
St. Louis, MO 63167 

PO#: 4511756967 -To Whom It May Concern: 

John Acquavella, PhD 

Please find attached an invoice for $20,700.00 for my consulting hours in August 2015 related to the glyphosate expert 
epidemiology panel. 

I appreciate the opportunity to work on this important scientific matter. 

Sincerely, 

John Acquavella, PhD 

Confidential - Produced Subject to Protective Order MONGL Y03934897 

https://www.baumhedlundlaw.com/toxic-tort-law/monsanto-roundup-lawsuit/


Invoice August 2015 

-
Date 

August 4, 2015 

August 5, 2015 

August 7, 2015 

August 10, 2015 

August 12, 2015 

August 13, 2015 

August 14, 2015 

August 15, 2015 

August 17, 2015 

August 18, 2015 

August 19, 2015 

August 20, 2015 

August 25, 2015 

August 26, 2015 

August 27, 2015 

August 28, 2015 

August 30, 2015 

August 31, 2015 

total hours 

hourly rate 

Invoice amount 

Hours 

0.50 

0.50 

0.50 

2.25 

2.50 

5.50 

3.50 

0.50 

5.00 

1.75 

0.50 

3.00 

0.50 

3.75 

8.00 

8.00 

1.00 

4.50 

51.75 

$400 

$20,700 

Confidential - Produced Subject to Protective Order 

Work performed 

revise charge to epidemiology panel 

work on format for reviewing individual studies 

develop template, send to G. Marsh for review 

reviewing literature, correspondence with panelists 
panel preparations; agenda, follow-up with panelists, 
reviewing relevant studies 
coordinating conference call & August 27 agenda; 
researching exposure frequency and related articles 
in the Ag Health Study; draft study summaries for Lee 
2004a and Mcduffie 2001 
finalize study summary for McDuffie 2001; Lee 
2004a, Nordstrom 1998, and Pahwa et al 2012 
prepare example of study summary for 8/18 
conference call & email to panelists 
coordination with panelists; review of Sorahan 2015, 
DeRoos 2005, Farmer et al. 2005, Kachuri et al 2013 
& reconciliation with Pahwa et al. 2012 
Expert panel conference call; revision of related 
documents 

conference call follow-up 
draft condensed narratives for report for McDuffie, 
Pahwa, Lee, Kachuri & Nordstrom 
arranging for handouts for the meeting; review of 
Marsh study summaries 
Review Brown et al.; Landgren et al. 2014; 
Hohenadel et al 2011; drafting narrative points of 
focus; review Garabrant reviews 

panel meeting 

panel meeting 

draft expert panel report 

draft expert panel report 
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