

August 31, 2015

Monsanto Company 800 N Lindbergh Blvd St. Louis, MO 63167

PO#: 4511756967



To Whom It May Concern:

Please find attached an invoice for \$20,700.00 for my consulting hours in August 2015 related to the glyphosate expert epidemiology panel.

I appreciate the opportunity to work on this important scientific matter.

 ${\it Sincerely},$

John Acquavella, PhD

John Ceguarallo

Invoice August 2015

<u>Date</u>	<u>Hours</u>	Work performed
August 4, 2015	0.50	revise charge to epidemiology panel
August 4, 2015	0.50	
August 5, 2015		work on format for reviewing individual studies
August 7, 2015	0.50	develop template, send to G. Marsh for review
August 10, 2015	2.25	reviewing literature, correspondence with panelists
August 12, 2015	2.50	panel preparations; agenda, follow-up with panelists, reviewing relevant studies
August 12, 2015	2.50	coordinating conference call & August 27 agenda;
		researching exposure frequency and related articles
		in the Ag Health Study; draft study summaries for Lee
August 13, 2015	5.50	2004a and Mcduffie 2001
August 44, 2045	2.50	finalize study summary for McDuffie 2001; Lee 2004a, Nordstrom 1998, and Pahwa et al 2012
August 14, 2015	3.50	prepare example of study summary for 8/18
August 15, 2015	0.50	conference call & email to panelists
	0.00	coordination with panelists; review of Sorahan 2015,
		DeRoos 2005, Farmer et al. 2005, Kachuri et al 2013
August 17, 2015	5.00	& reconciliation with Pahwa et al. 2012
August 19, 2015	1.75	Expert panel conference call; revision of related documents
August 18, 2015		
August 19, 2015	0.50	conference call follow-up draft condensed narratives for report for McDuffie,
August 20, 2015	3.00	Pahwa, Lee, Kachuri & Nordstrom
, (agast 25, 25) 5	0.00	arranging for handouts for the meeting; review of
August 25, 2015	0.50	Marsh study summaries
		Review Brown et al.; Landgren et al. 2014;
August 26, 2015	3.75	Hohenadel et al 2011; drafting narrative points of focus; review Garabrant reviews
August 26, 2015		panel meeting
August 27, 2015	8.00	•
August 28, 2015	8.00	panel meeting
August 30, 2015	1.00	draft expert panel report
August 31, 2015	4.50	draft expert panel report
total hours	51.75	
hourly rate	\$400	
Invoice amount	\$20,700	
HIVOICE AHIOUHL	\$20,700	